- Decrease by 9%  135.27  84.87  -   -

GBP

- Increase by 9%  0.93  1.32  -   -

- Decrease by 9%  (0.93)  (1.32)  -   -

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market

interest rates. The Company is not exposed to any interest rate risk on account of term loans as the restructured loans do not carry

any interest. The Company does not expect any interest risk on the other long-term loans, since the Company is in the process of

restructuring these loans. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates related primarily to the Company’s

non-current / current borrowings with floating interest rates.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on loans and borrowings. With all

other variables held constant, the Company’s profit /(loss) before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings as

follows:

62

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2019

(All amount in ` lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Variable rate borrowings 31-Mar-19 31-Mar-18

Carrying amount  2,053.74  2,158.70

Movement on account of decrease by 100 basis points  (20.54)  (21.59)

Movement on account of increase by 100 basis points  20.54  21.59

28 FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENTS

Accounting classification and fair values

The following table shows the carrying amounts and fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities, including their levels in the

fair value hierarchy. It does not include fair value information for financial assets and financial liabilities if the carrying amount is a

reasonable approximation of fair value.

(A) Financial instruments by category

31-Mar-19 31-Mar-18

FVTPL Amortised
Cost

FVTOCI FVTPL Amortised
Cost

FVTOCI

[i] Financial assets

Security deposit - 171.81  -  -  160.94  -

Trade receivables - 3,705.61  -  -  4,088.07  -